



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 134/2025, CM APPL. 4009/2025STAY
SATVINDER KAURPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mayanak Bharghava, Ms.
Anaunta Shankar & Mr. Rajdeep
Saraf, Advocates

versus

BAJINDER PAL SINGH & ANR.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **22.01.2025**

CM APPL. 4086/2025 delay of 53 days in re-filing

For the reasons stated in the application, delay of 53 days in re-filing the petition is hereby condoned.

Application stands disposed of.

CM(M) 134/2025, CM APPL. 4009/2025(Stay)

1. This is a petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, impugning the order dated 05.04.2024, passed by the learned Judge, Family Court in CS No. 46/2023, titled "Bajinder Pal Singh Vs. Satvinder Kaur & Ors."
2. By common order dated 05.04.2024, the trial court dismissed the application of the petitioner under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC and allowed the application filed by the respondents under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.



3. During arguments, the learned counsel restricts his challenge to the order only on the finding returned on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, whereby, the trial court allowed the respondents to enter into the suit property and enjoy the possession of the same.
4. Issue notice of the petition to the respondents through all permissible modes, subject to taking requisite steps.
5. List on 21.04.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

JANUARY 22, 2025

RM