



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 134/2025 & CM APPL. 4009/2025**
SATVINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Bhargava, Ms. Anauntta
Shankar and Mr. Rajdeep Saraf,
Advocates.

versus

BAJINDER PAL SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aayush Malhotra, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
21.04.2025

%

List on 26.09.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 21, 2025/ss