



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 134/2025, CM APPL. 4009/2025, CM APPL. 57886/2025
CM 61631/25, CM 61632/25

SATVINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Bhargava, Ms.
Anauntta Shankar and Mr. Rajdeep
Saraf, Advs.

versus

BAJINDER PAL SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shobhit Garg, Adv. (Through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
26.09.2025

%

1. Due to paucity of time the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. In any event, it is made clear that the learned Judge, Family Courts, Tis Hazari Courts (West), Delhi shall be free to pass the final order/ judgment in CS No.46/2023 titled '*Bajinder Pal Singh v. Satinder Kaur & Ors.*' as and when it deems fit.
3. Renotify on 04.11.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/Ab