



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 134/2025, CM APPL. 4009/2025, CM APPL. 57886/2025

SATVINDER KAURPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Bhargava, Advocate

versus

BAJINDER PAL SINGH & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aayush Malhotra and Mr.
Shobhit Garg, Advocates for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

04.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment in view of pendency of SLP(Civil) No.031363/2025 titled “**Satvinder Kaur v. Bajinder Pal Singh**” before the Hon’ble Supreme Court.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 12.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

NOVEMBER 04, 2025/So